SL. NO-1 dt. 16.3.11



जन्म असम ASSAM

02AA 982691

Affidavit To Be Furnished By The Candidate alongwith Nomination Paper Before the Returning officer For election to Assam Legislative Assembly From 102 – Teok, Constituency

I Sri Membar Gogoi, son of Late Thanuram Gogoi, aged 74 years, resident of Pachim Bongalpukhuri, Na- Ali, P.O., P.S. & District Jorhat (mention full postal address), a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(strike out whichever is not applicable)

(1) I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress / am contesting as an Independent candidate.

Down 16-3-1

Member Gogs



তাসম असम ASSAM

02AA 982690

(2) Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

| Artes - anti- um | SI. No. | Names | Permanent Account Number (PAN) | The financial year for which the last Income- tax return has been filed | Total income shown in income Tax Return (in Rupees) |
|------------------|------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|---|---|
| THE CASE OF CO. | 1. | Self | AGIPG1559Q | 2009-10 | Rs. 3, 84, 972.00 (Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Two |
| 0.000 | 2. | Spouse | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 9 | 3. | Dependent -1 | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| dinns. | 4. | Dependent -1 | NIL | NIL | NIL |
| 9 | 5. | Dependent -1 | NIL | NIL | NIL |

Bouch 60.3-11

Member 9

(3) The following case(s) is / are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:-

JE YU. B. EDRAH \AF

| Sl. No. | Offence Company of the Company of th | Description . |
|---------|--|----------------------|
| (a) ; | The detail of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: | NIL NIL |
| (b) | Name of the court, case No. and date of order taking cognizance: | Not Applicable (N/A) |
| (c) | Details of Appeal (s) / Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s): | Not Applicable |

(4) Cases in which I have been convicted by a court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

| (a) | The details of cases, Sections of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted: | NIL |
|-----|---|----------------|
| (b) | Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s): | Not Applicable |
| (c) | Punishment imposed: | Not Applicable |

(5) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.,) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets :(Note:

- 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given
- In case of deposit / Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of Deposit, the Scheme, Name of Bank / Institution and Branch are to be given
- Value of Bonds / Share / Debentures as per the current market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- 4. Dependent, here means a person, substantially dependent on the income of the candidate.
- 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment)

UTJAM KR. BORAH II Notary, Regd. No.: JRT-3, Dist.: Jorhal, Assam Membar Gogo!

| SI. No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent -1 | Dependent -2 | Dependent -3 |
|------------|---|---|--|---|-----------------|-----------------|
| i) | Cash in hand | Rs. 1 50, 000/- | Rs. 10, 000/- | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| ii) | Details of Deposits in Bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institutions, None Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit. | (a) Rs. 10, 000/-, as on 15.03.2011 in A/C No. 31670900235 in the State Bank of India, Jorhat Branch, Jorhat, Assam. (opened for Election purpose). (b) Rs. 20, 549.96, as on 15.03.2011 in A/C No. 10821602522 in the State Bank of India, Dispur Branch, Guwahati, | Rs. 10, 692.03, as on 15.03.2011 in A/C No. 10821525147 in the State Bank of India, DispurBranch, Guwahati | OTA A U. K. BURAN JORHAT Regal No., Jill | N/A | N/A |
| | | (c) Rs. 1, 06, 475.64, as on 15.03.2011 in A/C No. 3760101000254 16 in the Axis Bank, Jorhat Branch, Jorhat. | | 75 | | |
| iii) | Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/Shar es and units in Companies / Mutual Funds and others and the amount. | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| iv) | Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or Insurance Company and the amount. | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A |

Notary, Rego. Assem

| (v) | Personal loans / advance given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc., and other receivable from debtors and the amount. | NIL | NIES U.K. BORD JORHAT GRand, No.: J | N/A* | N/A | N/A |
|--------|---|-------------------|---|------|-----|-----|
| (vi) | Motor vehicles / Aircrafts / Yachts / Ships (details of Make, Registration No. Etc. Year of Purchase and amount) | NIL | NIL - | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| (vii) | Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value) | NIL . | Gold ornaments as 'Stridhan' of about 05 (Five) 'Tola', of the value of about Rs. 1, 20, 000/- at the present market rate. | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| (viii) | Any other assets, such as value of claims/interest. | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| (ix) | Gross Total value | Rs. 2, 87, 025.60 | Rs. 1, 40, 692/- | | | |

B. Details of Immovable assets:

(Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.)

| SI. No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent - | Dependent - | Dependent - |
|------------|--|------|--------|-------------|-------------|-------------|
| (i) | Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s) | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Area (Total measurement in acres) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self acquired property | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |



| ' | 10 | 7 |
|---|-----|-----|
| | > | |
| • | 200 | 100 |
| | 4 | - |

| | Approximate Current market value. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A |
|----|---|---|--|-----|-----|-----|
| i) | Non Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s) | (a) P.P. No. 47 / 241, Dag No. 131 / 1085, Vill- Nawboisa, Gakhirkhowa Mouza, District Jorhat, Assam. | Block No. 4, Jorhat Town Mouza, P.P. No. 252, Dag No. 9352. | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | | (b) KP. No. 79, Dag No. 581, Vill-Japorigog, Mouza-Beltola, District Kamrup, Assam, (Which was already given to Builder M/S Upasana Builders Pvt. | | | | |
| | | Ltd. for development and construction). | | | 4 | |
| | Area (Total measurement in Sq. Ft.) | (a) 04 (Four) Katha 08 (Eight) Locha (12672 sq.ft.) (b) 02(Two) Katha 10(Ten) Locha, (7200 sq.ft.) | 02 (Two) Katha 04 (Four) Locha. (6336 sq.ft.) | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | No. | No | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Date of purchase in case of self acquired property. | (a) 14.09.2001, (b) 22.12.1992 | In the year 1982. | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase. | (a) Rs. 88, 000/- (Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand) only. (b) Rs. 50, 000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand) | Rs. 19, 000/- (Rupees Nineteen Thousand) only. | N/A | N/A | N/A |

| 3 | Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | (b) Investment of Rs. 3, 00, 00/- by way of construction of an Assam Type House. (b) Development and construction done by Builder M/S Upasana Builders Pvt. Ltd., | Investment of Rs. 1, 00, 000/- by way of construction of an Assam Type House | N/A | N/A | N/A | Cook . |
|-----|--|--|--|-----|-----|-----|--------|
| | Approximate Current market value | (a) Current market value of the entire land is Rs. 2, 43, 466/- (b) Current market value of the entire land is Rs. 60, 00, 000/- (approx.). | Rs. 2, 64, 000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand) only. | N/A | N/A | N/A | Membar |
| ii) | Commercial Buildings (including apartments) Location(s) Survey number(s) | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Whether inherited property (Yes or No) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Date of purchase in case of self acquired property | | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Approximate Current market value. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |

Notary, Regd. No. JRT3. 11

| 2 | | |
|---|--|--|

| | Residential Buildings (including apartments) | (a) An Assam Type House, | | N/A | N/A | N/A |
|---|---|-----------------------------|--------------|-------|-----|-------|
| | Location(s) | standing on | House, | OF BE | | |
| 1 | Survey number(s) | the plot of | | | | |
| | | land, situated | the plot of | | | |
| | | at Vill- | land, | - / | | |
| | | Nawboisa, | situated at | = | | |
| | | Gakhirkhowa | Block No. 4, | | | |
| | | Mouza, P.P. | | | | |
| | 14. | No. 47 / 241, | | 100 | | |
| П | | Dag No. 131 / 1085. | No. 252, | | | |
| | | (b) 3 nos. of | Dag No. | | | |
| | | Flats bearing | 33021 | | | |
| | | Nos. (1) Flat | | | | |
| | | No. 5A, | | | | |
| | | Holding No. | | | | 4 |
| | | 1395 (2) Flat | | | | |
| | | No. 3A, | | | | |
| | | Holding No. | | | | |
| | | 1384, and (3) | | | | |
| | | Flat No. 2C, | | | | |
| | | Holding No. | .5 | | | |
| | | 1381, in "Nirupam | | | | |
| | | Apartment", | | | | |
| | | constructed | | | | |
| | | by M/S | | | 1/2 | |
| | | Upasana | | | | |
| | | Builders Pvt. | | | | |
| | | Ltd., on the | | | | |
| | | plot of land | | | | |
| | | described in | | | | |
| | | (b) of Clause | | | | |
| | | "Non | | | - 5 | |
| | | Agricultural Land*. | | | 150 | |
| 7 | Area (Total | (a) 1080 sq. ft. | 2500 sq. ft. | N/A | N/A | NT/A |
| 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 | neasurement in sq. | fat tone ad: ir. | EJWU SY. IL. | 1N(PL | N/A | N/A |
| | t.) | (b) Flat No. | | | 4 - | - 22 |
| | | 5A measuring | | | | |
| | | 1029 sq. ft. | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | Flat No. 3A | | | | |
| | | measuring | , | | | |
| | | 1029 sq. ft. | | | | |
| | | Elat No. 20 | | | | |
| | | Flat No. 2C measuring | | | 100 | |
| | | 1309 sq. ft. | | | | |
| | | 1505 54. 11. | | | | |
| 1 | Built up Area (Total | As described | As described | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| | neasurement in sq. | above | above | | | 11/11 |
| f | t.) | | | | | |
| | Whether inherited | No. | No. | N/A | N/A | N/A |
| 114 | property (Yes or No) | | | | | |

WYAM KR. BORAS . II

| . 5 | Si . | was purchased on 14.09.2001 and the building was constructed thereafter. (b) All the 3 Flats were delivered on 01.06.2000. | was purchased in the year 1982 and the building was constructed thereafter. | U: 15 | N/A | N/A | · ces |
|------|--|---|---|-------|-----|-----|-------------|
| | Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase | (b) Flats are given by the Builder M/S Upasana Builders Pvt. Ltd., against the Land measuring 02(Two) Katha 10(Ten) Locha, situated at Vill-Japorigog, Mouza-Beltola, District Kamrup, Assam, as described above. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | La constant |
| | Any Investment on the land by way of development, construction etc. | (a) NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Approximate Current market value | (a) Rs. 3, 00, 000/- (b) Rs. 60, 00, 000/- (approx.). | Rs. 12, 00, 000/- | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| (v) | Others (such as interest in property) | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| (iv) | Total of Current | Rs. 65, 43, 466/- | Rs. 14, 64, 000/- | N/A | N/A | N/A | |

UTTAM KR. BORAH Notary, Regd. No. JRT-3, Dist.: Joinal, Assam (6) I give herein below the details of liabilities / dues to public financial institutions and government: (Note: Please give separate details of name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount for each item)

| SL No. | Description | Self | Spouse | Dependent -1 | Dependent -2 | Dependent -3 | |
|------------|---|--|--------|--------------|--------------|--------------|--|
| No. (i) | Loan or dues to Bank / Financial Institution(s) Name of Bank or FI Amount outstanding Nature of Loan | NIL | NJL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Loan or dues to any individuals/ Entity other than mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of Loan | Assembly and the present outstanding amount is Rs. 20, 910/ | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | | from Assam Legislative Assembly and the present outstanding amount is Rs. 1, 05, 920/- | 8 | | (C | | |
| | Any other liability | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Grand total of liabilities | Rs. 1, 26, 830/- | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| ii) | Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Dues to departments dealing with supply of water | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones / mobiles. | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters) | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Income Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Wealth Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Service Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Municipal / Property Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Sales Tax Dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Any other dues | NIL | NIL | N/A | N/A | N/A | |
| | Grand Total of all Govt. | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | N/A | |

WOUND READ NO. JRT-S

(7) Details of profession or occupation:

- a. Self: Member of Assam Legislative Assembly.
- b. Spouse: House Wife

(8) My educational qualification is as under:

- Passed H.S.L.C. Examination from Sivasagar Govt. Boys' High School, Sivasagar. Assam, in the year 1955.
- (ii) Passed I. Sc. Examination from Kanoi College, Dibrugarh, in the year 1957 under Guwahati University.
- (iii) Passed B.E.(Electrical) Examination from Assam Engineering College, Jalukbari, Guwahati, in the year 1962.

(9) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

| I. | _ | Name of the candidate | | | Sri Membar Gogoi | | | | | |
|----|--|---|------------------|--------------------------------|--|--------------|-----|--------------------|-----------|--|
| 2. | Full postal address | | | Pachim Bongalpukhuri, Na- Ali, | | | | | | |
| | | | | | P.O., P.S. & District Jorhat, Assam. | | | | | |
| 3. | Number and Name of the constituency and state | | | | 102 - Teok LAC, Assam. | | | | | |
| 4. | Name of the Political party which set up the candidate (Otherwise write 'Independent') | | | | Indian National Congress | | | | | |
| 5. | (a) Number of cases in which conviction order passed (other than those referred to in Form 26) | | | | NIL | | | | | |
| | (b) Total number of pending cases where the court(s) have taken cognizance. | | | | NIL ® | | | | | |
| 6. | PAN of | | | | Year for which last income Tax Return filed | | | Total income shown | | |
| | (a) Candidate : AGIPG1559Q | | | | 2009-10 | | | Rs. 3, 84, 972,00 | | |
| | (b) Spouse: NIL | | | | | | 1 | 3 5 6 77 8 77 77 | | |
| | (c) l | Dependents: N/A | | | | | | | | |
| 7. | Details of Assets and Liabilities in rupees | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Description | Self | Spouse | | Dependent -1 | Dep | endent -2 | Dependent | |
| A | | Movable Asset (Total Value) | NIL | NIL | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| В | | Immovable Asset | | | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| | (i) | Purchase Price and Development Cost of Immovable Property (Total Value) | Rs, 4, 30, 000/- | Rs. 1, 19, 000/- | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| | (ii) | Approximate Current Market Price of Asset (Total Value) | Rs, 65,43,466/- | Rs.14, 6- | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| 8 | | Liabilities | | | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| | | (Government dues (Total) | NIL | NIL | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |
| | | (ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total) | | NIL | | N/A | N/A | | N/A | |

UTTAM KIL GORZHUI Notary, Regd. No.: JRT-3, Iorhat, Assam 9 Highest educational qualification:

Passed B.E.(Electrical) Examination from Assam Engineering College, Jalukbari, Guwahati, in the year 1962.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there form. I further declare that:

- (a) there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b) 1, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Jorhat, this the 16th day of March, 2011.

- Membar Jogor.

Dist. Johat, Assam

DEPONENT

OATH

I swear that this declaration is true, that it conceals nothing, and that no part of it is false, so help me God.

Membar Go

Solemnly affirmed before me this day and I certify that I read over and explained the contents to the Declarent and that the Declarent seems perfectly to understand them.

Identified by me: Ranjainoni Mahanta.

(Ranjumoni Mahanta) Advocate, Jorhat. NOTARY PUBLIC

12